Specialised
Fabric
Solutions
PRODUCT
CATALOGUE
2023
—
SEWING

WHITE
T270W
STEEL
T270STE
MAHOGANY
T270MAH
BLACK
T270B
ANEFILTM 270
QCD Limited.   Catalogue 2023 v.01	 qcd.co.nz
10 SEWING THREAD | SPECIALTY THREAD
ANEPRO®
AMERICAN & EFIRD
CODE SIZE STRENGTH RECOMMENDED
TEX METRIC LBS KGS NEEDLE SIZE
AAEANEPRO27 27 120 1.62 0.74 75 | 11
AAEANEPRO40 40 75 2.57 1.17 90 | 14
AAEANEPRO60 60 50 3.9 1.77 110 | 18
Anepro® is ideal for seaming in protective clothing and designed to deliver
resistance to long or short term heat or flame exposure while providing great
seam integrity. Unaffected by age it delivers excellent abrasion and mildew
resistance, making Anepro® an ideal choice for protective and combat products.
This meta-aramid sewing thread displays good chemical resistance when
laundering and resists most organic solvents.
ANEFILTM USING KEVLAR®
AMERICAN & EFIRD
CODE SIZE STRENGTH RECOMMENDED
TEX METRIC LBS KGS NEEDLE SIZE
AAEKEVSS3PLYNAT 90 30 27.4 12.43 140 | 22
AAEKEVSPUN50 60 50 31 14.09 110 | 18
HIGHLIGHTED USES
•	 Engineered to withstand
temperatures up to
449°C and provides

AAEKEVSS3PLYNAT
PRODUCT FEATURES
•	 Protective apparel
•	 Specialty industry
•	 Workwear
•	 Motor racing industry
•	 Filtration
ORANGE
AAEANEPRO60ORANGE
qcd.co.nz	 QCD Limited.   Catalogue 2023 v.01
11 SPECIALTY THREAD | SEWING THREAD
D-CORE®
AMERICAN & EFIRD
CODE SIZE SIZE YARN SIZE AVERAGE STRENGTH MINIMUM BOX QTY
TEX METRIC LBS GRAMS NEEDLE SIZE CONES
AAEDCORE60B 60 50 18/2 7.1 110 10
AAEDCORE80B 80 36 15/2 7.6 120 10
AAEDCORE105B 105 27 12/2 8.0 125 10
PRODUCT FEATURES
•	 Excellent sewability on manual and
automatic multi-directional sewing
machines
•	 Good seam strength and abrasion
resistance
•	 Can provide a washed down
appearance
BLACK
AAEDCORE60B
AAEDCORE80B
AAEDCORE105B
Engineered for its colour to fade down with the garment after finishing, A&E’s
D-Core® is a premium core spun sewing thread constructed with a continuous
filament polyester core and cotton staple wrap. D-Core® allows for the use of
smaller thread sizes to minimize puckering or needle cutting, while it’s thread
construction provides higher strength over traditional, staple spun products.
When sewing, this thread allows for the use of smaller thread sizes to minimize
puckering or needle cutting, while it’s thread construction provides higher
strength over traditional, staple spun products.
WILDCAT®
AMERICAN & EFIRD
CODE SIZE SIZE STRENGTH RECOMMENDED BOX QTY
TEX METRIC LBS. KGS. NEEDLE SIZE CONES
AAEWILDCAT35W 35 80 3.28 1.49 80/12 10 PRODUCT FEATURES
•	 Delivers superior elasticity and
seam strength for a great all-around
performance and longer lasting
seams

laundering with good chemical
resistance
WHITE
AAEWILDCAT35W
A&E’s high-performance textured polyester sewing thread, Wildcat®, is ideal
for seaming and serging knit and woven fabrics. This sewing thread provides
superior seam elasticity, softness, and seam strength delivering across the board
performance and longer lasting seams. Wildcat® is even used in overedging of
fashion apparel.
QCD Limited.   Catalogue 2023 v.01	 qcd.co.nz
12 SEWING THREAD | NYLON
ANEFIL NYLON® HIGH TENACITY
AMERICAN & EFIRD
CODE SIZE SIZE STRENGTH RECOMMENDED APPROX LENGTH
TEX METRIC LBS. KGS. NEEDLE SIZE PER CONE
AAENYL45 45 60 7.40 3.36 90/14 4500M
AAENYLAUTO45 45 60 7.40 3.36 90/14 8600M
AAENYL45FY0019 45 60 7.40 3.36 90/14 4500M
AAENYL45GRYFW333 45 60 7.40 3.36 90/14 4500M
AAENYL70 70 40 11.31 5.14 110/18 3000M
AAENYLAUTO70 70 40 11.31 5.14 110/18 5700M
ANENY210 210 15 34.80 15.82 180/24 1900M
ANENY270 270 10 49.07 22.3 200/25 1280M
HIGHLIGHTED USES
•	 Automotive

SOLARFIX® PTFE SEWING THREAD
AYTECH
CODE
DTEX
SIZE DENIER
APPROX.
SIZE**
APPROX.
YIELD**
APPROX. BREAK
STRENGTH**
NEEDLE
SIZE
BOX QTY
CONES
SOLARFIX1500 1500 1360 B69-B92 3310 YDS/LB 10LBS #16-20 6
SOLARFIX2200 2200 2000 B92 2250 YDS/LB 15LBS #18-20 6
SOLARFIX2640 2640 2400 B138 1850 YDS/LB 17LBS #18-22 6
SOLARFIX3000 3000 2700 B138 1650 YDS/LB 19LBS #18-22 6
SOLARFIX3300 3300 3000 B207 1500 YDS/LB 21LBS #20-22 6
PRODUCT FEATURES
•	 Made of 100%
PolyTetraFlouroEthylene fibre
•	 The best thread choice for all marine

BLACK
PARKGATEM12-BK
PARKGATEM20-BK
PARKGATEM25-BK
PARKGATEM36-BK
PARKGATE METRIC
12, 20, 25, 36
PARKGATE POLYESTER/COTTON GLACÉ
CODE TEX SIZE METRIC SIZE NEEDLE SIZE
METRIC
NEEDLE SIZE
SINGER
STRENGTH ELONGATION
MIN-MAX
BOX SIZE SPOOL SIZE
PARKGATEM12 210 12 180 24 10KG 21-30 10 2500M
PARKGATEM20 150 20 160 23 7KG 16-24 10 2000M
PARKGATEM25 105 25 140 22 5KG 16-24 10 2500M
PARKGATEM36 80 36 120 19 3KG 16-24 10 4000M
PRODUCT FEATURES
•	 Indoor/outdoor use,
Oeko-Tex standard 100
•	 Corespun polyester

HEW462
HEW499
WHITE
HEW500
WHITE
HEW351
HEW352
BLACK
HEW352BK
QCD Limited.   Catalogue 2023 v.01	 qcd.co.nz
16 SEWING THREAD | NEEDLES
CODE NEEDLE SYSTEM NEEDLE SIZE
NN/30/0/140
328
140
NN/30/0/160 160
NN/30/0/180 180
NN/40/0/100
134
135 x 7
100
NN/40/0/110 110
NN/40/0/120 120
NN/40/0/125 125
NN/40/0/130 130
NN/42/0/110
135 x 17
110
NN/42/0/120 120
NN/42/0/125 125
NN/42/0/130 130
NN/42/0/140 140
NN/42/0/160 160
NN/44/0/110
134 x 35
110
NN/44/0/120 120
NN/44/0/130 130
NN/44/0/140 140
SEWING MACHINE NEEDLES
GROZ-BECKERT
N
EE